Dear Brethren:

W. Leon Matheny

Southside

Church of Christ
4833 S. Harrison
Ft. Wayne, Ind.

Jan. 17, 1973

We appreciate your cooperation in helping put the World Evangelism T.V.

special on WPTA-TV,

I will call a meeting so that we can divide up the contacts.

46907

Just as soon as I receive the responsesletters from Atlanta

If you have not sent your check, please make it out to Dr&id Hill Church of

Christ and send

it to me.

T. V. Time $ 697
Tape 275
Promotional Package 125
Total Due Droid Hill $§ 1097
16,000 Flyers 80
5 Newspaper Ads 160
Postage (letters to churches 21
$ 1358

Promised:
Huntington $ 100
Kendaltville 50
[—Lagrange 50

There were
their own,

South Side
East Allen
Huntington
Glenwood
Garrett
Angola
Paulding

Kendallville

about 21,500 flyers printed and

11,500
2,500
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

500

Checks In
Glenwood

East Allen
Paulding
Angola
Garrett
Individuals

Total

Defiance
East Chestnut
South Side

South Side has promised to pay the balance.

most of the churches paid

Lagrange
Defiance
Bluffton
Portland

Fort Recovery
East Chestnut
Warsaw

A Baptist Church

500
100
100
100
50
50
50
100

275
100
83
50
106
51

665

493

for



Page Two Jan. 17, 1973

There was an ad in both Fort Wayne papers Thursday - Monday. We got
a small news item on the church page Saturday and a review in the T. V.
Scout on Monday. Some of the other churches were planning to put some
ads in other papers, but I do not have a complete list now. A flyer
and a letter was sent first class to 260 denominational churches in
this area.

This video tape now belongs to us. Any time that you desire to use it
just let me know.

The display of our buildings was not handled as we requested. The next
time we use this movie on T. V. we will prepare our own display board and
do a better job.

Please let me know of any response you may have to the program.

Sincerely,

cp/W.L.M. W. Leon Matheny

P.S. Area Men's Fellowship is Friday Jan. 19. at the Gateway Smorgasbord.

I have enclosed another information sheet, please complete it and
bring it to the fellowship meeting or mail it to me.
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