W. Leon Matheny Southside Church of Christ 4833 S. Harrison Ft. Wayne, Ind. 46907

## Dear Brethren:

Jan. 17, 1973

We appreciate your cooperation in helping put the World Evangelism T.V. special on WPTA-TV. Just as soon as I receive the responses letters from Atlanta I will call a meeting so that we can divide up the contacts.

If you have not sent your check, please make it out to Draid Hill Church of Christ and send it to me. South Side has promised to pay the balance.

Im			Checks In		
T. V. Time	\$	697	Glenwood	\$	275
Таре		275	East Allen		100
Promotional Package		125	Paulding		83
Total Due Droid Hill	\$	1097	Angola		50
16,000 Flyers		80	Garrett		106
5 Newspaper Ads		160	Individuals	_	51
Postage (letters to churche	es	21	Total	\$	665
	\$	1358			

## Promised:

Huntington	\$ 100	Defiance	\$	
Kendaliville	50	East Chestnut	·	
Lagrange	50	South Side		493

There were about 21,500 Flyers printed and most of the churches paid for their own.

South Side	11,500	Lagrange	500
East Allen	2,500	Defiance	100
Huntington	2,000	Bluffton	100
Glenwood	1,000	Portland	100
Garrett	1,000	Fort Recovery	50
Angola	1,000	East Chestnut	50
Paulding	1,000	Warsaw	50
Kendallville	500	A Baptist Church	100

Jan. 17, 1973

There was an ad in both Fort Wayne papers Thursday - Monday. We got a small news item on the church page Saturday and a review in the T. V. Scout on Monday. Some of the other churches were planning to put some ads in other papers, but I do not have a complete list now. A flyer and a letter was sent first class to 260 denominational churches in this area.

This video tape now belongs to us. Any time that you desire to use it just let me know.

The display of our buildings was not handled as we requested. The next time we use this movie on T. V. we will prepare our own display board and do a better job.

Please let me know of any response you may have to the program.

Sincerely,

cp/W.L.M.

W. Leon Matheny

P.S. Area Men's Fellowship is Friday Jan. 19. at the Gateway Smorgasbord.

I have enclosed another information sheet, please complete it and bring it to the fellowship meeting or mail it to me.

## SOUTH SIDE CHURCH OF CHRIST

4833 SOUTH HARRISON ST.

FT. WAYNE, IND. 46807

Thuris Lotto Be 17 JAN 1973

Mr. Dean Hoggett R.#1 Box 94-A

Lagrange, Indiana 46761